COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH

| T | File Reference | LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACT 1963 & 1976 PLANNING REGISTER | | | | REGISTER REFERENCE TA.421 | |
|---|----------------------------------|---|---|--|-----------------------------------|--|--|
| | I. LOCATION | Killeen Road, Dublin12 | | | | 5 | |
| | 2. PROPOSAL | Re | elocation of existin | | | | |
| | 3. TYPE & DATE OF APPLICATION | TYPE P. | Date Received 6th March, 1980 | | Date Fur quested 1 May 1980 | inther Particulars (b) Received 1. 2. | |
| | 4. SUBMITTED BY | Name Jack Kearney, Address 45 Green Road, Blackrock, Co. Dublin | | | | lin | |
| | 5. APPLICANT | Name Killeen Baper Mills Ltd., Address Killeen Road, Dublin 12 | | | | | |
| | 6. DECISION | O.C.M Date | M.No. PA/1749/80 21st August | | Notified Effect | 22nd August 1980 To grant permission, | |
| | 7. GRANT | O.C.M Date | M.No. PBD/566/80 2nd Oct., | | Notified Effect | 2nd Oct., 1980 Permissinn granted, | |
| | 8. APPEAL | Notif Type | | | Decision Effect | | |
| | 9. APPLICATION SECTION 26 (3) | Date | | | Decision Effect | | |
| | 10. COMPENSATION | Ref. | Ref. in Compensation Register Ref. in Enforcement Register | | | | |
| | 11. ENFORCEMENT | | | | | | |



| | | FOP V. U. U. V. |
|--------|--------|------------------|
| | | ··· 130/ 566 180 |
| DUBLIN | COUNTY | COUNCIL |
| | | |

Tel. 724755 (Ext. 262/264)

PLANNING DEPARTMENT DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL **IRISH LIFE CENTRE** LOWER ABBEY STREET DUBLIN 1

i.

Notification of Grant of Permission/Approval

Local Government (Planning and Development) Acts, 1963 & 1976

| To: Mr. Jack H. Kenrey, | Decision Order PA/1749/80: 91/8/80 Number and Date |
|----------------------------------|---|
| 45 Green Road, | Register Reference No |
| Blackrock, | Planning Control No |
| Ce. Doblig. | Application Received on |
| Applicant XIII.con Paper. Mille. | Add. Inform. rao!d: \$3/6/80 |

A PERMISSION/APPROVAL has been granted for the development described below subject to the undermentioned conditions.

Proposed resiting of existing entrance at Xilleon Read, Dublin 12.

CONDITIONS **REASONS FOR CONDITIONS** 1. Subject to the conditions of this permission 1. To ensure that the development that the development he carried out and completed shall be in accordance with the strictly in accordance with the plans and permission and that effective centrol specification lodged with the application. be maintained. 2. That the area between the chain link fence 2. In the interest of the proper and the block wall be seiled and seaded and planning and development of the area. landscaped and maintained as a pleated area to the satisfaction of the Planning Anthority. Details to be agreed with the Planning Anthority. 3. Vision splays to be in accordance with the 3. In the interest of eafety and the requirements of the Roads Engineer. avaidance of read hozard.



Exax Reg. No. T.A. 421.

5th May, 1980.

.= "

Jack M. Kearney, 45, Green Road, Blackrock, <u>Co. Dublin</u>.

> Re/ Proposed re-siting of existing entrance Killeen Road, for Killeen Paper Mills.

Dear Sir,

and a

With reference to your planning application received on the 6th March, 1980, in connection with the above, I wish to inform you that before the application can be considered under the Local Government (Planning and Development) Acts, 1963 and 1976, the following # information must be submitted in quadruplicate:-

1. The applicants should indicate how they propose to provide adequate vision splays along the existing roadway from the entrance to enable access and egress to the site from the public road without hazard to road users.

Please mark your reply "Additional Information" and quote the Register reference number given above.

Yours faithfully,

for Principal Officer.